
Pietta 1858 Remington Spare Parts 
Individual Spare Parts

Parts 1601-1PS - Frame (Part 1), 1601-2PS - Barrel (Part 2), and 1601-3PS - Cylinder (Part 3) require a variation and can only 
be ordered over the phone, please contact us on 01132 569163 to order any of the aforementioned parts. For all other parts 
please order online. We do not stock every spare part in stainless for this model, for internal parts please order the blued versions 
(1601P-SPARE). 
Spare Part Packs
Packs containing a set of spare parts for your gun are available to view and order online at 
www.henrykrank.com

sales@henrykrank.com	       www.henrykrank.com                 01132 569 163

Product Code
1601-1PS
1601-2PS
1601-3PS
1601-4PS
1601-5P
1601-6PS
1601-7P
1601-8P
1601-9P
1601-10PS
1601-12P
1601-13P
1601-14P
1601-15P
1601-16P
1601-17PS
1601-18P
1601-19P
1601-20P
1601-21P
1601-22P
1601-23P
1601-24PS
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Name
Frame
Barrel
Cylinder
Loading Lever
Bullet Rammer
Cylinder Pin
Trigger Guard
Trigger and Cylinder Stop Spring
Cylinder Stop
Trigger
Grip Nut
Left Grip
Mainspring
Right Grip
Grip Nut
Hammer
Hand
Hand Screw
Roller Pin
Roller
Catch Pin
Catch Spring
Loading Lever Catch

Product Code
1601-25PS
1601-26PS
1601-27P
1601-28PS
1601-29PS
1601-30PS
1601-31PS
1601-32PS
1601-33PS
1601-34PS
1601-35P
1601-36P
1601-37P
1601-40PS
1601-41PS
1601-42PS
1601-43P
1601-48PS
1601-49P
1601-50PS
1601-53P
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Part 29
Part 30
Part 31
Part 32
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Part 35
Part 36
Part 37
Part 40
Part 41
Part 42
Part 43
Part 48	
Part 49
Part 50
Part 53

Name
Loading Lever Retainer
Link
Link Pin
Loading Lever Screw
Trigger and Cylinder Stop Screw
Hammer Screw
Grip Screw
Rear Hammer Pin
Spring Retainer Screw
Trigger Guard Screw
Main Spring Screw
Grip Pin
Sight 
Front Signt Blade 
Adjustable Rear Sight Base
Adj. Rear Sight Base Front Screw
Blade Adjusting Screw
Rear Screw
Sight Blade
Front Sight Blade Screw
Grub Screw
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29 TRIGGER & BOLT SCREW

30 HAMMER SCREW

31 GRIP SCREW

32 PLUNGER PIN 

33 TRIGGER & BOLT SPRING SCREW

34 TRIGGER GUARD SCREW

35 MAIN SPRING SCREW

36 GRIP PIN

37 SIGHT

40 FRONT TARGET SIGHT

41 REAR SIGHT TARGET +43 +49

42 SHORT REAR SIGHT FIXING SCREW

43 ADJUSTMENT SCREW 

48 LONG REAR SIGHT FIXING SCREW

49 REAR SIGHT PLATE

50 FRONT SIGHT FIXING SCREW

53 ADJUSTMENT SCREW 

1 FRAME

2 BARREL 

3 CYLINDER

4 LOADING LEVER

5 PLUNGER

6 CYLINDER PIN

7 TRIGGER GUARD 

8 TRIGGER & BOLT SPRING 

9 BOLT

10 TRIGGER 

11 NIPPLE

12 GRIP NUT

13 LEFT GRIP

14 MAIN SPRING

15 RIGHT GRIP

16 GRIP NUT

17 HAMMER

18 HAND 

19 HAND SCREW

20 ROLLER PIN 

21 ROLLER

22 LATCH PIN

23 LATCH SPRING 

24 LOADING LEVER LATCH

25 BARREL CATCH 

26 LINK

27 LINK PIN

28 LOADING LEVER SCREW

ALWAYS STATE TYPE AND CALIBER OF GUN WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS. 

1858 NEW MODEL ARMY
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